

01-04-2002

101934228

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	The state of the s
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Injection Systems, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lindsay Manufacturing Co. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 10/04/2001 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) N/A	Street Address: 2707 N. 108th Street, Suite #102 City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68164 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ication, the execution date of the application is: N/A B. Patent No.(s) 6,148,839
	ttached? Yes V No
	·
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Local Proced Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$\)
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Bruce C. Karsk Internal Address: Street Address:Lindsay Manufacturing Co., 2707 N. 108th Street, Suite #102 City:_OmahaState:_NE_Zip:_68164	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, <u>DONALD JAMES GONSKE</u> , <u>President</u> of <u>REDDING</u> , <u>CALIFORNIA</u> , hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in <u>APPARATUS AND METHOD</u>
FOR INJECTION LIQUID ADDITIVES INTO IRRIGATION AND INDUSTRIAL WATER SUPPLIES
TON INCECTION BIOOD ADDITIVES INTO IRRIGATION AND INDUSTRIAL WATER SOFTBIES
No. 6,148,839 , dated <u>November 21, 2000</u> ; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,
Whereas, LINDSAY MANUFACTURING, CO.
of <u>Cmaha, Nebraska</u>
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is
The state of the s
City of, and State of, Nebraska
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofdollars (\$_1.00), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.
Executed this
Executed this
at <u>Redding</u> , California
na de la
D. James Yonko
D. JAMES GONSKE (Signature)
State ofCalifornia) D. JAMES GONSKE (Signature) Injection Systems. Inc.
State of <u>California</u>) County of Shasta) SS:
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Shasta</u> SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>Sonske</u>
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Shasta</u> SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>Sonske</u>
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Shasta</u> State of <u>California</u> O CALC
State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Shasta</u> SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>Dames (sonske)</u> and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>4</u> day See attacked

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment occument. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

REEL: 012407 FRAME: 0063

State of California)
)ss.
County of Shasta)

On October 4, 2001, before me, SOPHIA MADERAS a Notary Public, personally appeared D. JAMES GONSKE personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 12/28/2001

Signature

SOPHIA MADERAS
COMM. # 1280219
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
SHASTA COUNTY
COMM. EXP. OCT. 13, 2004

PATENT REEL: 012407 FRAME: 0064